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Party invitation! 

 

Saturday 9 November, 2-5 pm 

All Saints’ Academy, Blaisdon Way, 

Cheltenham, 

Gloucestershire GL51 0WH 

A free party for schools and families that will be 

full of fun.  

Threadworm infections 

 

There have been some reported cases of 

threadworms across the school. Please read the 

attached information. Pupils will be taking part 

in hand hygiene sessions in school but it is 

imperative that this is continued at home. 

P.E. Kit 

 

Children will be going outside for PE whenever 

possible despite the wet weather. Please make 

sure your child has a pair of joggers/tracksuit 

bottoms and a change of socks in their PE bag. 

Goldfinch and Swift class will need their 

football boots in school on a Thursday. 
 

FOLS Dates 

FOLS AGM Monday 11th November 7 pm at 

The Anchor 

Christmas Fayre Friday 6th December in the 

school hall. 
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Children in Need!  

Friday 15th November 

 

Our School Council met and decided that we would raise money for Children in Need by: wearing own 

clothes for a £1 donation, holding a cake sale – organised by Goldfinch class – 20p a cake and taking 

part in the Big Move Morning with Joe Wicks during the morning.   

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Forest School dates – Term 1: Thursdays 

     

  7th November:      Skylark    28th November: Swallow 

14th November:      Swift                  5th  December:  Skylark 

21st November       Goldfinch           12th December:  Swift 

 

19th December: Carols Round the Campfire 

 

Please can you ensure you child wears long trousers and has a long sleeve top for Forest School. As the 

weather changes, pupils will need waterproof clothing to wear. 

 

Remembrance Day 

Poppies and novelty items are available for a 

donation from the office. 

School Uniform Order 

If you would like to order any uniform, please 

complete an order form available from the office 

and return with payment by Tuesday 12th 

November. 
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Dates Term  2 - 2019 

 
Thursday 7th November Goldfinch and Swift Class to Stroud Book Festival 

Skylark to Forest School 

  

Thursday 14th November Swift to Forest School 

Friday 15th November Children in Need – own clothes and Goldfinch Cake Sale 

  

Thursday 21st November Goldfinch to Forest School 

  

Thursday 28th November Swallow to Forest School 

Friday 29th November Own clothes in exchange for  something chocolatey! 

  

Thursday 5th December Skylark to Forest School 

Friday 6th December FOLS Christmas Fayre in the school hall 

  

Monday 9th December Whole school visit to the Pantomime, Everyman Theatre 

Tuesday 10th December Swallow and Skylark Nativity Performances 1.45 pm and 6 pm 

Wednesday 11th December Christmas Disco 1-2.30pm 

Thursday 12th December Swift to Forest School 

Music concert 2.15pm in the school hall 

  

Monday 16th December NO CLUBS THIS WEEK 

Tuesday 17th December Last swim for Goldfinch Class 

Wednesday 18th December School Christmas Lunch 

Friday 20th December End of term –  

Celebration Collective Worship in St Laurence’s Church at 1.30 pm 

 

Children return to school on Tuesday 7th January 2020 for Term 3 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please don’t forget to visit our website www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk for more information and 

photographs or our Facebook and Twitter pages @LongneyCofEPrimary 

http://www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk/

